UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

When Recorded Return To:

Doc#. 2121118382 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 07/30/2021 11:12 AM Pg: 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT TEAM
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
MAC: N9408-05E
PO BOX 1629
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55440-1629



CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

Cook, Illinois
"JIMENEZ"

MIN #: 101398219001646654 SIS #: 1-888-679-537;

Date of Assignment: July 23rd, 2021

Assignor: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR GUARANTEED RATE AFFINITY, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS at P.O. BOX 2026, FLINT, MI 48501-2026

Assignee: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. at 1 HOME CAMPUS, DES MOINES, IA 50328

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC has a mailing address at P.O. BOX 2026, FLINT, MI 48501-2026

Executed By: DIANA C JIMENEZ, DIVORCED AND NOT SINCE REMARKIED. To: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR CUANANTEED RATE AFFINITY, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

Date of Mortgage: 09/24/2018 Recorded: 10/15/2018 as Instrument No.: 1828/18/03 In the County of Cook, State of Illinois.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 10-26-115-006-0000

Property Address: 3857 BRUMMEL ST, SKOKIE, IL 60076

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor hereby assigns unto the above-named Assignee, the said Mortgage having an original principal sum of \$223,000.00 with interest, secured thereby, and the full benefit of all the powers and of all the covenants and provisos therein contained, and the said Assignor hereby grants and conveys unto the said Assignee, the Assignor's interest under the Mortgage.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Mortgage, and the said property unto the said Assignee forever, subject to the terms contained in said Mortgage.

"TS8"TS8WFEM"07/23/2021 10:02:36 AM" WFEM01WFEMA000000000000002878807" ECOOK" (LSTATE_MORT_ASSIGN_ASSN "LRAWFEM"

2121118382 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR GUARANTEED RATE AFFINITY, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS On 7 2 3 20 2 |

STATE OF Minnesota COUNTY OF Homepin

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Carla M. Naughton
Notary Expires of 3/12/01/0

CARLA M NAUGHTON
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01/81/2026

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: THEODORE STADICK, WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. 2701 WELLS FARGO WAY, MAC: N9408-05E, MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55440-1629 1-866-234-8271

2121118382 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"

The pollowing described real estate situated in the county of cook, in the state of illinois to wit:

LOT 17 IN BLOCK 3 BY GEORGE F. NIKOW AND COMPANY'S RAPID TRANSIT PRING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 1/2of the northwest. I/4 of section 26, and the northern t/4 of section 27, township 11 north, range 13, fast OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, BLINOIS,

Subject to: (1) general real estate taxes for the year 1999 and subsequent years. (2) commants, combinions AP TRESTRICTIONS OF RECORD HERESY RELEASING AND WAINING ALL RIGHES UNDER AND BY VIRIUE OF THE HOMESTEAD L'EM TICH LANS OF THE STATE OF ILLEVOIS.

DEED TY C. CHIT CLAIM DEED BETWEEN AMBRES IMMENEZ, DIVORCED AND MOF SINCE REMARKIED AND DIANA C. JIMMENEZ. DIVDR (ED. NO NOT SINCE REMARMED DATED: 9/20/2000 RECORDED DATE: E1/JU/2004 (NINSTRUMENT NG.

COMSIDENATION OF STUDO

deed type: Quit clim filed between diana c. Amerez Married to Andres Jayenez and Diana c. Ilmenez and ANDRES JUMENEZ, WISE ON JULISBAND, AS JOINT TEMANTS DATED: 1/30/2004 RECORDED DATE: 2/6/2004 IN INSTRUMENT

CONSUSKAVION: \$30.00

deed type; quit claim deed between and est immened, atarried to diama c. ibmened and diama c. ibmened dated: 5/17/20193 RECORDED DATE: 8/25/2303 IN ASTRI REENT NG. 8323748013. CONSIDERATION SEC.00

DEED TYPE: QUIT CLAIM DEED BETWEEN DIAWA COMPONER DIABRETO TO AROUGE JULIENIZIAND ANORTS IINCNEZ AND DIAMA C HIMENEZ, AS HUSBAND AND MIFE, TOMAY, AND JULE NOT AS TEMANTS IN COSLINGH AND NOT AS JOINT TEMANTS BUT AS TEMANTS BY THE ENTIRETY DATES: TATA, AND RECORDED DATE: 4/10/2001 IN INSTRUMENT NO.

CONSIDERATION: \$10.00

DEED TYPE: WARRANTY DEED BETWEET ANTONY VELLOOKUNGE 14: US IA VELLODKUNNEL, NUSBAND AND WIFE AND DIANA C, DMCNEZ, DIVORCED AND NOT SINCE MARRIED DATEO: 6/12/2000 IN RISTRUMENT 10Dh, ACED DA.

CONSIDERATION; \$10.00